TRANSFORMER COMPACT STATION
1000SC / 1250SC / 1600SC / 1800SC
TC
S-1
00
0-S
C
/ T

Certifi cates and approvals (more available on request)
● Standard feature ○ Optional feature — Not available
Type designation
¹ Additional voltages available upon request
² Adjustable using a tap changer on the transformer
³ Data may vary depending upon power class and options
⁴ Additional power classes available on request
⁵ Not available for all models. Refer to the document on installation requirements for further information.
Please note: The design of the stations is country-specific and may deviate from the station shown in the image.
1760 kVA
1600 kVA
20 kV¹
18 kV … 22 kV
50 Hz
46.2 A
360 V
351 V
342 V
333 V
324 V
315 V
2 x 1283 A
2380 / 2520 / 2980 mm
(93.7 / 99.2 / 117.3 inch)
∽14.1 t
2300 / 2640 / 3000 mm
(90.6 / 103.9 / 118.1 inch)
∽6.8 t
2380 / 2520 / 2980 mm
(93.7 / 99.2 / 117.3 inch)
∽14.5 t
2300 / 2640 / 3000 mm
(90.6 / 103.9 / 118.1 inch)
∽7.2 t
2 x LV/HRC switch-disconnector
Iron core
IP23D
In unprotected outdoor environments
-20 °C … +45 °C
15 % … 95 %
1000 m
6 kVA⁴
RE-T/C-C-T
○
2 circuit breakers
7.5 m / 10 m / 15 m
○
○
○
IEC 62271-202
TCS-1600-SC
Transformer Compact Station
1600SC
1980 kVA
1800 kVA
20 kV¹
18 kV … 22 kV
50 Hz
52.0 A
405 V
395 V
386 V
377 V
368 V
—
2 x 1283 A
2380 / 2520 / 2980 mm
(93.7 / 99.2 / 117.3 inch)
∽14.5 t
2300 / 2640 / 3000 mm
(90.6 / 103.9 / 118.1 inch)
∽7.2 t
2380 / 2520 / 2980 mm